
GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA  

IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT 

NOTICE INVITING E-BIDDING 

SINGLE STAGE SINGLE ENVELOPE SYSTEM 
 

 

As per rules 19 (1&2) of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Public Procurement of Goods, Works and Services Rules 

2014 (Rules) states that all the procuring entities shall public/ upload their advertisement on KPPRA web 

site, (rules available and can be down loaded from the KPPRA website)  

 

Swabi Irrigation Division-I Swabi, Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa intends to invite Electronic bids 

on the basis of “single stage single envelop system” for AM&R nature works from the eligible 

Government Contractors / Firms enlisted with the Irrigation Department who have renewed their 

enlistment and valid PEC license in the relevant category for the year 2024-25 for the following works. 

 
Work No. Work Name Estt/Cost 

 (Rs. M) 
Earnest 

Money 

(Rs.M) 

Required 

PEC 

Category 

Time 

Limit 

A) A) Tender dated 11.07.2024  AM&R 

TO CIVIL NATURE WORKS OF 

IRRIGATION CANALS,  DISTYS, 

MINORS DRAINS, BUILDINGS AND 

FLOOD PROTECTION STRUCTURES 

ETC 2024-25 

   

 

S/Work A-1 

 

 

Sub work A-1 Tender dated 11.07.2024  
AM&R to Civil nature works of Irrigation 

Canals, Distys, minors, buildings & structures 

etc during 2024-25 in Gohati Sub Division 

R&M to Canal in (Shewa section). 

2.00 0.04 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

CE-04 

CE-10 

 

As per 

BOQ/ 

 Work 

Order 

S/Work A-2 Sub work A-2 Tender dated 11.07.2024  
AM&R to Civil nature works of Irrigation 

Canals, Distys, minors, buildings & structures 

etc during 2024-25 in Gohati Sub Division 

R&M to Canal in (Gohati section) 

2.00 0.04 ---do--- ---do--- 

S/Work A-3 Sub work A-3 Tender dated 11.07.2024  
AM&R to Civil nature works of Irrigation 

Canals, Distys, minors, buildings & structures 

etc during 2024-25  in Gohati Sub Division 

R&M to Canal in Pehur High Level Canal 

(PHLC Head section) 

2.00 0.04 ---do--- ---do--- 

S/Work A-4 S/Work A-4 Tender dated 11.07.2024  
AM&R to electrical & Mechanical 

installations in Gohati Sub Division during 

2024-25 

2.00 0.04 EE-11 ---do--- 

S/Work A-5 S/Work A-5 Tender dated 11.07.2024  
AM&R to Civil nature works of Irrigation 

Canals, Distys, minors, buildings & hydraulic  

structures of in  Gohati Sub Division during 

2024-25  R&M to Canal in Kundal Dam  

2.00 0.04 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

CE-04 

CE-10 

 

---do--- 

S/Work A-6 Sub work A-6 Tender dated 11.07.2024  
AM&R to Civil nature works of Irrigation Canals, 

Distys, minors, buildings & structures etc during 

2024-25 in Shahbaz Garhi Sub Division R&M to 

Canal in (Shahbaz Garhi section) 

2.00 0.04 ---do--- ---do--- 

  



Work No. Work Name Estt/Cost 

 (Rs. M) 
Earnest 

Money 

(Rs.M) 

Required 

PEC 

Category 

Time 

Limit 

S/Work A-7 Sub work A-7 Tender dated 11.07.2024  
AM&R to Civil nature works of Irrigation Canals, 

Distys, minors, buildings & structures etc during 

2024-25 in Shahbaz Garhi Sub Division R&M to 

Canal in (Hamzakot section) 

2.00 0.04 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

CE-04 

CE-10 

 

As per 

BOQ/ 

 Work 

Order 

S/Work A-8 Sub work A-8 Tender dated 11.07.2024  
AM&R to Civil nature works of Irrigation Canals, 

Distys, minors,  buildings & structures etc during 

2024-25 in Shahbaz Garhi Sub Division R&M to 

Canal in (Palodheri section) 

2.00 0.04 

 

---do--- 

 

---do--- 

S/Work A-9 Sub work A-9 Tender dated 11.07.2024  
AM&R to electrical & Mechanical installations in 

Shahbaz Garhi Sub Division during 2024-25 

2.00 0.04 EE-11 ---do--- 

S/Work A-10 Sub work A-10 Tender dated 11.07.2024  
AM&R to Civil nature works of Irrigation Canals, 

Distys, minors, buildings & structures etc during 

2024-25 in Gohati Sub Division Pehur High Level 

Canal R&M to Canal in (PHLC Tail section) 

2.00 0.04 

 

---do--- 

 

---do--- 

S/Work-A-11 Sub work A-11 Tender dated 11.07.2024  
AM&R to Civil nature works of Irrigation on 

surface & sub surface Drains & other tributaries 

including flood protection works i/c structures 

during 2024-25 (Shahbaz Garhi Irrigation Sub 

Division) 

2.00 0.04 ---do--- ---do--- 

S/Work-A-12 Sub work A-12 Tender dated 11.07.2024  
AM&R to Civil nature works of Irrigation on 

surface & sub surface Drains & other tributaries 

including flood protection works during 2024-25 

(Gohati Irrigation Sub Division) 

2.00 0.04 ---do--- ---do--- 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS: 

1. Bid solicitation documents i/c instructions to bidders can be downloaded from Irrigation 

website http://www.irrigation.gkp.pk/ as well as KPPRA website otherwise bid submitted 

without these documents (duly filled) shall be considered non responsive. 

 

2. Bid solicitation documents uploaded on the E-bidding website for the bidders contains 

requirement for the eligible bidders and other important terms and conditions 

 

3. Venue of bids opening is Swabi Irrigation Division-1 Swabi at Gohati. 

 

4. Call Deposits may be prepared in the name of Executive Engineer Swabi Irrigation 

Division-1 Swabi from schedule Banks only. No Bank cheques or pay order shall be 

accepted. 

 

5. Electronic bidding shall be done on “above/below system” on BOQ/ Engineer Estimate 

based on the MRS/ NSI where applicable. Only two digits after the decimal points shall 

be considered for evaluation purpose. 

 

6. The employer has the authority to reject any bid/ all the bids by assigning cogent reasons. 

 

7. The KPPRA notification No.S.R.O (14)/Vol:-1-24/2021-22/6058-71 dated 10.5.2022 

shall be applicable. The notification can be down loaded from the KPPRA website as 

well as the notification & date has been made part of the Standard Bidding Documents. 

 

http://www.irrigation.gkp.pk/


8. The KPPRA notification No.S.R.O (15)/Vol:-1-25/2022-23/6301-13 dated 22.8.2022 

shall be applicable. The notification can be down loaded from the KPPRA website as 

well as the notification & date has been made part of the Standard Bidding Documents. 

 

9. Bid security of 1st, 2nd and 3rd lowest electric bidder for a specific work will be retained 

by the Deptt: for one week after issuance of letter of acceptance to the successful bidders. 

 

10. All the bidders/Firms must be register with the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Revenue Authority.  

In case of same rates quoted by the contractors, the lowest bidder shall be decided 

through draw. 

 

11. All the prevailing KPPRA Acts/ rules/ updated instructions/ notification and other Govt: 

notifications will be applicable issued from time to time.  

 

12. Mandatory conditions as per solicitation bidding documents (SBDs) will be adhered. 

 

13. Pre-bid meeting will be held on 04.07.2024 at 11.00 AM in the office of the undersigned. 

 

14. The last date for bid submission is 11.07.2024 before 12:30 PM which will be opened on 

the same date and time in the office of the undersigned in presence of contractor or their 

representative.  

 

15. Any further information regarding the above tenders can be obtained from office of the 

undersigned on any working day during office hours till one day prior to opening of bids 

 

16. BOQs have been prepared on MRS 2022 (2nd Bi Annual), however, during the AM&R 

completion period upto June 2025, if the CSR 2024 is promulgated the rates of the same 

schedule shall also be considered for execution of all items of BOQs.  
  
 

  
                                                                                                                     Executive Engineer  
                                                                                               Swabi Irrigation Division-1 Swabi  

      Ph# 0938-530484 

                                                                                        Email swabi1irrigation@gmail.com  
 

Address: Swabi Irrigation Division-I,  7 KM from Swabi on Mardan Swabi Road   

Telephone  0938-530484.(E-mail Add: swabi1irrigation@gmail.com  

 

mailto:swabi1irrigation@gmail.com
mailto:swabi1irrigation@gmail.com

